## Notice of Determination

-8

¥.

<b>То:</b> ⊠	Office of Planni	ning and Research		From: (Public Agency): County of Imperial		
	For U.S. Mail:	-	Street Address:	Address:	et	
	P.O. Box 3044		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		El Centro, CA	
	Sacramento, CA	95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Jim Minnick, I	Director
				Phone:	(442) 265-1736	
$\boxtimes$		Imperial		Lead Agency (if different frem above): 3-2-2-2-014 IMPERIAL COUNTY, CALIFORNIA		
		940 Main Street		Address:	Address:	
	EI	Centro, CA S	32243	Contact: Phone:		FEB 1 7 2022
Reso	urces Code.		ermination in complianc		on 21108 or 213	uck Storey - County Clerk 52 of the Public Deputy
	e Clearinghouse ringhouse):	Number (if su	ubmitted to State	20	21020267	V
			pany & Ormat CUP#19-00	)28		POSTED
Proje	ect Applicant:	Heber Field	Company & Ormat	- Constant of the second		FEB 1 7 2022
Project Location (include county): 895 Pitzer Road, Heber, CA. Imperial County.						
In add turbin time. gener	dition, OEC-11 and e generator has b The new and upd	d OEC-13 will ecome less ef ated units ope lower tempera he <u>Board o</u>	o new OEC geothermal power be reconfigured into a com- fective as the temperature erate by a different process ture of the geothermal fluid, of Supervisors Lead Agency or Respon	nbined two-lev of the geother and will perf improving effi	rel unit, OEC-11 I rmal resource has form better than th ciency of the opera has appro	TLU. The steam decreased over e steam turbine
descr	ibed project on	02/15/202 (date)	22 and has made the above described p	following det roject.	terminations rega	arding the
2 / 3. Mitig 4. A mi 5. A sta	An Environmenta A Negative Decla jation measures tigation reporting atement of Overr	<ul> <li>☑ will not] h</li> <li>Impact Reputation was p</li> <li>☑ were □</li> <li>○r monitorinding Consider</li> </ul>	have a significant effect of ort was prepared for this repared for this project pu were not] made a condi- og plan [🛛 was 🗌 was erations [🗌 was 🖾 was made pursuant to the pro	project pursu ursuant to the ition of the ap not] adopted s not] adopted	uant to the provis e provisions of C oproval of the pro I for this project.	EQA. oject.
This is of Pro	s to certify that th ject approval, is	e final Mitiga available to t	ted Negative Declaration he General Public at:	with comme	ents and respons	es, and record
Imperi	ial County Planni	ng & Develo	pment Services, 801 Mai	n Street, El C	Centro, CA 9224	3
Signat Agenc	ture (Public y):	Jim Mi	innick, Director		Title: <u>Director</u>	
Date:	02/16/2022		Date Received	for filing at C	PR:	
	sers\APN\054\250\036\cu		003 NOD.docx	÷		
	/ cited: Sections 2 ce Section 21000-2				F	Revised 2021